PROFESSIONAL CLASSIFICATIONS

2005 Wage Scales

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

11

HIRE

$933.60
$24,273.60

$1,013.60
$26,353.60

$1,107.20
$28,787.20

$1,204.80
$31,324.80

$1,312.00
$34,112.00

$1,436.80
$37,356.80

$1,571.20
$40,851.20

$1,718.40
$44,678.40

$1,886.40
$49,046.40

$2,073.60
$53,913.60

$2,274.40
$59,134.40

6 MO

$954.40
$24,814.40

$1,044.80
$27,164.80

$1,138.40
$29,598.40

$1,244.80
$32,364.80

$1,356.80
$35,276.80

$1,490.40
$38,750.40

$1,633.60
$42,473.60

$1,794.40
$46,654.40

$1,972.00
$51,272.00

$2,170.40
$56,430.40

$2,393.60
$62,233.60

1YR

$980.80
$25,500.80

$1,073.60
$27,913.60

$1,168.80
$30,388.80

$1,282.40
$33,342.40

$1,405.60
$36,545.60

$1,544.00
$40,144.00

$1,694.40
$44,054.40

$1,868.00
$48,568.00

$2,056.00
$53,456.00

$2,271.20
$59,051.20

$2,511.20
$65,291.20

2YR

$1,005.60
$26,145.60

$1,096.80
$28,516.80

$1,204.80
$31,324.80

$1,320.80
$34,340.80

$1,451.20
$37,731.20

$1,595.20
$41,475.20

$1,760.80
$45,780.80

$1,944.00
$50,544.00

$2,145.60
$55,785.60

$2,369.60
$61,609.60

$2,627.20
$68,307.20



PROFESSIONAL CLASSIFICATIONS

2006 2.00%

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

11

HIRE

$952.00
$24,752.00

$1,033.60
$26,873.60

$1,129.60
$29,369.60

$1,228.80
$31,948.80

$1,338.40
$34,798.40

$1,465.60
$38,105.60

$1,602.40
$41,662.40

$1,752.80
$45,572.80

$1,924.00
$50,024.00

$2,115.20
$54,995.20

$2,320.00
$60,320.00

6 MO

$973.60
$25,313.60

$1,065.60
$27,705.60

$1,160.80
$30,180.80

$1,269.60
$33,009.60

$1,384.00
$35,984.00

$1,520.00
$39,520.00

$1,666.40
$43,326.40

$1,830.40
$47,590.40

$2,011.20
$52,291.20

$2,213.60
$57,553.60

$2,441.60
$63,481.60

1YR

$1,000.80
$26,020.80

$1,095.20
$28,475.20

$1,192.00
$30,992.00

$1,308.00
$34,008.00

$1,433.60
$37,273.60

$1,575.20
$40,955.20

$1,728.00
$44,928.00

$1,905.60
$49,545.60

$2,096.80
$54,516.80

$2,316.80
$60,236.80

$2,561.60
$66,601.60

2YR

$1,025.60
$26,665.60

$1,118.40
$29,078.40

$1,228.80
$31,948.80

$1,347.20
$35,027.20

$1,480.00
$38,480.00

$1,627.20
$42,307.20

$1,796.00
$46,696.00

$1,983.20
$51,563.20

$2,188.80
$56,908.80

$2,416.80
$62,836.80

$2,680.00
$69,680.00



2007

PROFESSIONAL
CLASSIFICATIONS

2.00%

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

11

HIRE

$971.20
$25,251.20

$1,054.40
$27,414.40

$1,152.00
$29,952.00

$1,253.60
$32,593.60

$1,364.80
$35,484.80

$1,495.20
$38,875.20

$1,634.40
$42,494.40

$1,788.00
$46,488.00

$1,962.40
$51,022.40

$2,157.60
$56,097.60

$2,366.40
$61,526.40

6 MO

$992.80
$25,812.80

$1,087.20
$28,267.20

$1,184.00
$30,784.00

$1,295.20
$33,675.20

$1,412.00
$36,712.00

$1,550.40
$40,310.40

$1,700.00
$44,200.00

$1,867.20
$48,547.20

$2,051.20
$53,331.20

$2,257.60
$58,697.60

$2,490.40
$64,750.40

1YR

$1,020.80
$26,540.80

$1,116.80
$29,036.80

$1,216.00
$31,616.00

$1,334.40
$34,694.40

$1,462.40
$38,022.40

$1,606.40
$41,766.40

$1,762.40
$45,822.40

$1,944.00
$50,544.00

$2,138.40
$55,598.40

$2,363.20
$61,443.20

$2,612.80
$67,932.80

2YR

$1,046.40
$27,206.40

$1,140.80
$29,660.80

$1,253.60
$32,593.60

$1,374.40
$35,734.40

$1,509.60
$39,249.60

$1,660.00
$43,160.00

$1,832.00
$47,632.00

$2,023.20
$52,603.20

$2,232.80
$58,052.80

$2,464.80
$64,084.80

$2,733.60
$71,073.60



PROFESSIONAL
CLASSIFICATIONS

2008 2.00% B

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

PB

G:\policies\Union Contracts 2006-2008\BCAMPS Wage Charts.wpd

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

11

HIRE

$990.40
$25,750.40

$1,075.20
$27,955.20

$1,175.20
$30,555.20

$1,278.40
$33,238.40

$1,392.00
$36,192.00

$1,524.80
$39,644.80

$1,667.20
$43,347.20

$1,824.00
$47,424.00

$2,001.60
$52,041.60

$2,200.80
$57,220.80

$2,413.60
$62,753.60

6 MO

$1,012.80
$26,332.80

$1,108.80
$28,828.80

$1,208.00
$31,408.00

$1,320.80
$34,340.80

$1,440.00
$37,440.00

$1,581.60
$41,121.60

$1,734.40
$45,094.40

$1,904.80
$49,524.80

$2,092.00
$54,392.00

$2,302.40
$59,862.40

$2,540.00
$66,040.00

1YR

$1,041.60
$27,081.60

$1,139.20
$29,619.20

$1,240.00
$32,240.00

$1,360.80
$35,380.80

$1,492.00
$38,792.00

$1,638.40
$42,598.40

$1,797.60
$46,737.60

$1,983.20
$51,563.20

$2,180.80
$56,700.80

$2,410.40
$62,670.40

$2,664.80
$69,284.80

2YR

$1,067.20
$27,747.20

$1,164.00
$30,264.00

$1,278.40
$33,238.40

$1,401.60
$36,441.60

$1,540.00
$40,040.00

$1,693.60
$44,033.60

$1,868.80
$48,588.80

$2,064.00
$53,664.00

$2,277.60
$59,217.60

$2,514.40
$65,374.40

$2,788.00
$72,488.00



CURRENT MB

2005

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

MANAGERIAL CLASSIFICATIONS - B.C.A.M.P.S.

HIRE

$1,056.00
$27,456.00

$1,111.20
$28,891.20

$1,176.80
$30,596.80

$1,244.80
$32,364.80

$1,314.40
$34,174.40

$1,388.80
$36,108.80

$1,471.20
$38,251.20

$1,556.00
$40,456.00

$1,650.40
$42,910.40

$1,748.80
$45,468.80

$1,854.40
$48,214.40

$1,966.40
$51,126.40

$2,087.20
$54,267.20

$2,216.80
$57,636.80

$2,354.40
$61,214.40

$2,500.00
$65,000.00

1YR

$1,072.00
$27,872.00

$1,128.80
$29,348.80

$1,193.60
$31,033.60

$1,265.60
$32,905.60

$1,341.60
$34,881.60

$1,422.40
$36,982.40

$1,508.00
$39,208.00

$1,600.80
$41,620.80

$1,698.40
$44,158.40

$1,808.80
$47,028.80

$1,917.60
$49,857.60

$2,038.40
$52,998.40

$2,168.80
$56,388.80

$2,303.20
$59,883.20

$2,455.20
$63,835.20

$2,613.60
$67,953.60

2 YR

$1,080.00
$28,080.00

$1,148.00
$29,848.00

$1,216.00
$31,616.00

$1,289.60
$33,529.60

$1,370.40
$35,630.40

$1,453.60
$37,793.60

$1,544.00
$40,144.00

$1,641.60
$42,681.60

$1,748.00
$45,448.00

$1,858.40
$48,318.40

$1,980.80
$51,500.80

$2,109.60
$54,849.60

$2,248.00
$58,448.00

$2,396.00
$62,296.00

$2,558.40
$66,518.40

$2,728.00
$70,928.00

3YR

$1,093.60
$28,433.60

$1,159.20
$30,139.20

$1,229.60
$31,969.60

$1,312.00
$34,112.00

$1,395.20
$36,275.20

$1,483.20
$38,563.20

$1,580.80
$41,100.80

$1,684.00
$43,784.00

$1,794.40
$46,654.40

$1,915.20
$49,795.20

$2,041.60
$53,081.60

$2,180.80
$56,700.80

$2,328.80
$60,548.80

$2,487.20
$64,667.20

$2,659.20
$69,139.20

$2,844.00
$73,944.00

4 YR

$1,108.80
$28,828.80

$1,180.00
$30,680.00

$1,253.60
$32,593.60

$1,337.60
$34,777.60

$1,422.40
$36,982.40

$1,513.60
$39,353.60

$1,616.80
$42,036.80

$1,724.00
$44,824.00

$1,844.00
$47,944.00

$1,966.40
$51,126.40

$2,104.80
$54,724.80

$2,250.40
$58,510.40

$2,408.00
$62,608.00

$2,578.40
$67,038.40

$2,760.00
$71,760.00

$2,955.20
$76,835.20



2006 Wage Scales

2.00%

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

Managerial Classifications - BCAMPS

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

HIRE

$1,076.80
$27,996.80

$1,133.60
$29,473.60

$1,200.00
$31,200.00

$1,269.60
$33,009.60

$1,340.80
$34,860.80

$1,416.80
$36,836.80

$1,500.80
$39,020.80

$1,587.20
$41,267.20

$1,683.20
$43,763.20

$1,784.00
$46,384.00

$1,891.20
$49,171.20

$2,005.60
$52,145.60

$2,128.80
$55,348.80

$2,260.80
$58,780.80

$2,401.60
$62,441.60

$2,550.40
$66,310.40

1YR

$1,093.60
$28,433.60

$1,151.20
$29,931.20

$1,217.60
$31,657.60

$1,291.20
$33,571.20

$1,368.80
$35,588.80

$1,451.20
$37,731.20

$1,538.40
$39,998.40

$1,632.80
$42,452.80

$1,732.00
$45,032.00

$1,844.80
$47,964.80

$1,956.00
$50,856.00

$2,079.20
$54,059.20

$2,212.00
$57,512.00

$2,349.60
$61,089.60

$2,504.00
$65,104.00

$2,665.60
$69,305.60

2 YR

$1,101.60
$28,641.60

$1,171.20
$30,451.20

$1,240.00
$32,240.00

$1,315.20
$34,195.20

$1,397.60
$36,337.60

$1,482.40
$38,542.40

$1,575.20
$40,955.20

$1,674.40
$43,534.40

$1,783.20
$46,363.20

$1,895.20
$49,275.20

$2,020.80
$52,540.80

$2,152.00
$55,952.00

$2,292.80
$59,612.80

$2,444.00
$63,544.00

$2,609.60
$67,849.60

$2,782.40
$72,342.40

3YR

$1,115.20
$28,995.20

$1,182.40
$30,742.40

$1,254.40
$32,614.40

$1,338.40
$34,798.40

$1,423.20
$37,003.20

$1,512.80
$39,332.80

$1,612.80
$41,932.80

$1,717.60
$44,657.60

$1,830.40
$47,590.40

$1,953.60
$50,793.60

$2,082.40
$54,142.40

$2,224.80
$57,844.80

$2,375.20
$61,755.20

$2,536.80
$65,956.80

$2,712.00
$70,512.00

$2,900.80
$75,420.80

4YR

$1,131.20
$29,411.20

$1,204.00
$31,304.00

$1,278.40
$33,238.40

$1,364.00
$35,464.00

$1,451.20
$37,731.20

$1,544.00
$40,144.00

$1,648.80
$42,868.80

$1,758.40
$45,718.40

$1,880.80
$48,900.80

$2,005.60
$52,145.60

$2,147.20
$55,827.20

$2,295.20
$59,675.20

$2,456.00
$63,856.00

$2,629.60
$68,369.60

$2,815.20
$73,195.20

$3,014.40
$78,374.40



2007 Wage Scales

2.00% MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Managerial Classifications - BCAMPS

HIRE

$1,098.40
$28,558.40

$1,156.00
$30,056.00

$1,224.00
$31,824.00

$1,295.20
$33,675.20

$1,368.00
$35,568.00

$1,444.80
$37,564.80

$1,531.20
$39,811.20

$1,619.20
$42,099.20

$1,716.80
$44,636.80

$1,820.00
$47,320.00

$1,928.80
$50,148.80

$2,045.60
$53,185.60

$2,171.20
$56,451.20

$2,306.40
$59,966.40

$2,449.60
$63,689.60

$2,601.60
$67,641.60

1YR

$1,115.20
$28,995.20

$1,174.40
$30,534.40

$1,241.60
$32,281.60

$1,316.80
$34,236.80

$1,396.00
$36,296.00

$1,480.00
$38,480.00

$1,568.80
$40,788.80

$1,665.60
$43,305.60

$1,766.40
$45,926.40

$1,881.60
$48,921.60

$1,995.20
$51,875.20

$2,120.80
$55,140.80

$2,256.00
$58,656.00

$2,396.80
$62,316.80

$2,554.40
$66,414.40

$2,719.20
$70,699.20

2 YR

$1,124.00
$29,224.00

$1,194.40
$31,054.40

$1,264.80
$32,884.80

$1,341.60
$34,881.60

$1,425.60
$37,065.60

$1,512.00
$39,312.00

$1,606.40
$41,766.40

$1,708.00
$44,408.00

$1,819.20
$47,299.20

$1,932.80
$50,252.80

$2,061.60
$53,601.60

$2,195.20
$57,075.20

$2,338.40
$60,798.40

$2,492.80
$64,812.80

$2,661.60
$69,201.60

$2,838.40
$73,798.40

3YR

$1,137.60
$29,577.60

$1,206.40
$31,366.40

$1,279.20
$33,259.20

$1,364.80
$35,484.80

$1,452.00
$37,752.00

$1,543.20
$40,123.20

$1,644.80
$42,764.80

$1,752.00
$45,552.00

$1,867.20
$48,547.20

$1,992.80
$51,812.80

$2,124.00
$55,224.00

$2,269.60
$59,009.60

$2,422.40
$62,982.40

$2,587.20
$67,267.20

$2,766.40
$71,926.40

$2,959.20
$76,939.20

4YR

$1,153.60
$29,993.60

$1,228.00
$31,928.00

$1,304.00
$33,904.00

$1,391.20
$36,171.20

$1,480.00
$38,480.00

$1,575.20
$40,955.20

$1,681.60
$43,721.60

$1,793.60
$46,633.60

$1,918.40
$49,878.40

$2,045.60
$53,185.60

$2,190.40
$56,950.40

$2,340.80
$60,860.80

$2,504.80
$65,124.80

$2,682.40
$69,742.40

$2,871.20
$74,651.20

$3,074.40
$79,934.40



2008 Wage Scales

2.00%

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

MB

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Managerial Classifications - BCAMPS

HIRE

$1,120.00
$29,120.00

$1,179.20
$30,659.20

$1,248.80
$32,468.80

$1,320.80
$34,340.80

$1,395.20
$36,275.20

$1,473.60
$38,313.60

$1,561.60
$40,601.60

$1,651.20
$42,931.20

$1,751.20
$45,531.20

$1,856.80
$48,276.80

$1,967.20
$51,147.20

$2,086.40
$54,246.40

$2,214.40
$57,574.40

$2,352.80
$61,172.80

$2,498.40
$64,958.40

$2,653.60
$68,993.60

1 YR

$1,137.60
$29,577.60

$1,197.60
$31,137.60

$1,266.40
$32,926.40

$1,343.20
$34,923.20

$1,424.00
$37,024.00

$1,509.60
$39,249.60

$1,600.00
$41,600.00

$1,699.20
$44,179.20

$1,801.60
$46,841.60

$1,919.20
$49,899.20

$2,035.20
$52,915.20

$2,163.20
$56,243.20

$2,300.80
$59,820.80

$2,444.80
$63,564.80

$2,605.60
$67,745.60

$2,773.60
$72,113.60

2 YR

$1,146.40
$29,806.40

$1,218.40
$31,678.40

$1,290.40
$33,550.40

$1,368.80
$35,588.80

$1,454.40
$37,814.40

$1,542.40
$40,102.40

$1,638.40
$42,598.40

$1,742.40
$45,302.40

$1,855.20
$48,235.20

$1,971.20
$51,251.20

$2,103.20
$54,683.20

$2,239.20
$58,219.20

$2,384.80
$62,004.80

$2,542.40
$66,102.40

$2,715.20
$70,595.20

$2,895.20
$75,275.20

3YR

$1,160.00
$30,160.00

$1,230.40
$31,990.40

$1,304.80
$33,924.80

$1,392.00
$36,192.00

$1,480.80
$38,500.80

$1,574.40
$40,934.40

$1,677.60
$43,617.60

$1,787.20
$46,467.20

$1,904.80
$49,524.80

$2,032.80
$52,852.80

$2,166.40
$56,326.40

$2,315.20
$60,195.20

$2,471.20
$64,251.20

$2,639.20
$68,619.20

$2,821.60
$73,361.60

$3,018.40
$78,478.40

4 YR

$1,176.80
$30,596.80

$1,252.80
$32,572.80

$1,330.40
$34,590.40

$1,419.20
$36,899.20

$1,509.60
$39,249.60

$1,606.40
$41,766.40

$1,715.20
$44,595.20

$1,829.60
$47,569.60

$1,956.80
$50,876.80

$2,086.40
$54,246.40

$2,234.40
$58,094.40

$2,388.00
$62,088.00

$2,555.20
$66,435.20

$2,736.00
$71,136.00

$2,928.80
$76,148.80

$3,136.00
$81,536.00
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